
Declaration of Compliance

Regarding following articles: Art.nr SV EN

78500 Huggbräda 45x30 cm Cutting board 45x30 cm

78511 Huggbräda 60x30 cm Cutting board 60x30 cm

78514 Huggbräda 75x30 cm Cutting board 75x30 cm

Producer: Exxent AB

Galvaniseringsgatan 5

41707 Göteborg, Sweden

Tel: +46 31 50 67 00

info@exxent.com

Specifications: Rubberwood

Compliant to the requirements set out in Art. 3 of Commission Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004 of 27. October 2004 on

materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC,

the material(s) used in these products are chosen for their technical quality as well as purity suitable for contact with

foodstuffs. Current amended version with 2019/1381 (20 June 2019) is included.

The products listed above are manufactured pursuant to the requirements outlined in European legislation regarding

labelling and traceability.

EU Commission: In accordance with EU Commission Regulation no. 1935/2004 this product is intended for food contact. Therefore it

can be marked with the "glass & fork" symbol either on the packaging or through labelling.

Products are manufactured according to EU Commission Regulation no. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practices

for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP).

Total Cadmium Content. In compliance with the requirements of EN 1122 and Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006

(REACH), Annex XVII, the surface coating and plastic components of these products were found not to contain total

Cadmium in concentrations exceeding 100 mg/kg (ppm).

Organostannic (Organotin) Compounds. In compliance with the requirements of Regulation (EC) No. 2009/425/EC,

these products were found not to contain Tributyltin (TBT), Triphenyltin (TPT), Dibutyltin (DBT) or Dioctyltin (DOT) in

concentrations exceeding 0.1% by weight of tin.

Dimethylfumarate. In compliance with the requirements of Decision 2009/251/EC, these products were found not to

contain Dimethylfumarate (DMF) in detectable concentrations exceeding 0.1 ppm.

Max. temp (foodsafe): 70°C

Max. temp (warming): Not suitable for warming.

Suitable for: All foodstuffs.

Max. Wash temp: Hand-wash only using a mild detergent and warm water.

Date of issue: SE-Gothenburg the 25th of February, 2026.

Yours sincerely, Quality & Sustainability Department

Exxent AB.


